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Matthew B. Hippler (Nevada SBN 7015)
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor 
Reno, Nevada  89511 
Telephone:  775-327-3000 
Fax:  877-665-5867 
mhippler@hollandhart.com 
 
James E. Hartley 
Timothy P. Getzoff 
Adam A Hubbard 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
1800 Broadway, Suite 300 
Boulder, Colorado 80302 
Telephone:  303-473-2700 
Fax:  303-473-2720 
jhartley@hollandhart.com 
ddegnan@hollandhart.com 
tgetzoff@hollandhart.com 
aahubbard@hollandhart.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Server Technology, Inc. 
 

Teague I. Donahey 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
800 West Main Street, Suite 1750 
Boise, ID 83702 
Telephone: 208-342-5000 
Fax: 208-343-8869 
tidonahey@hollandhart.com 
 
Michael R. Henson 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
1900 Sixteenth Street, Ste. 1400 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Telephone:  303-291-2337 
Fax:  303-291-2437 
mhenson@perkinscoie.com 
 

 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 
SERVER TECHNOLOGY, INC., 
a Nevada corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 
 
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION 
f.k.a AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION 
CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation, 
 

Defendant. 

Case No.  3:06-CV-00698-LRH-VPC 
 
 
 
PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 
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Pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(1)(A), Plaintiff Server Technology, 

Inc. hereby appeals to the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the District Court’s 

March 30, 2018 Order granting Defendant’s Renewed Motion for Summary Judgment on Patent 

Obviousness (Dkt. 739), the Judgment issued March 30, 2018 (Dkt. 740), and any and all of this 

Court’s decisions and other orders underlying, relating to, and/or pertinent or ancillary to the 

foregoing that became final upon issuance of the March 30, 2018 Judgment. 

 

Respectfully submitted this 30th day of April, 2018. 

 
 HOLLAND & HART LLP 

 
/s/ Timothy P. Getzoff        
James E. Hartley 
Matthew B. Hippler (Nevada SBN 7015) 
Timothy P. Getzoff 
Adam A. Hubbard 
Teague I. Donahey 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
 
 
Michael R. Henson 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff  
SERVER TECHNOLOGY, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 5(b) and District of Nevada EFP, Section IV, I hereby certify 

that on April 30, 2018, I caused the foregoing to be filed with the Clerk of Court by electronic 

means using the CM/ECF System, which will transmit Notice of Electronic Filing by electronic 

means to each counsel of record listed below: 
 

William E. Peterson 
Janine C. Prupas 
Suellen Fulstone 
SNELL & WILMER 
wpeterson@swlaw.com 
jprupas@swlaw.com 
sfulstone@swlaw.com 
 
 
Terrence J. Truax 
Reginald J. Hill 
Michael G. Babbitt 
Nick G. Saros 
Adam G. Unikowsky 
JENNER & BLOCK 
ttruax@jenner.com  
rhill@jenner.com 
mbabbitt@jenner.com 
nsaros@jenner.com 
aunikowsky@jenner.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant  
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION 
F.K.A. AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION CORPORATION 

 
 

     By:  /s/ Timothy P. Getzoff    
Timothy P. Getzoff 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
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